



Bid #BLD2114202B1
Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Agency: Enterprise Technology Services
 Purchasing Agent: Randy Plunkett

Opened: 10/11/17
 Responses: 3
 Declinations: 0

SUMMARY

Tabulation of Bids		ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL	Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL	Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL
Item No.	Commodity Code(s) 962-181 Description	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
Group 2 (Outside Plant Cabling)				
	Miscellaneous Parts and Materials on "pass-thru"	\$ 1,609,653.00	\$ 2,102,880.50	\$ -
	Non-County Permits and Fees on "pass-thru"	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -
	Specialized Subcontractor Fees on "pass-thru"	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
	Total Group 2:	\$ 1,735,403.00	\$ 2,228,630.50	\$ -

AWD

AWD - Recommendation for Award

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Lot: Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL LOCAL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-01	MOT: Traffic Control Officer	120	hour	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-02	MOT: Work Zone Signs F&I	30	day	\$0.60	\$18.00	\$0.35	\$10.50		
BLD2114202B1--02-03	MOT: Barrier Wall Temporary	1000	linear foot	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-04	MOT: Barrier Wall Temporary Low Profile	1000	linear foot	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$41.00	\$41,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-05	MOT: Portable Changeable Message Sign	10	each	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$240.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-06	MOT: Portable Regulatory Sign	10	each	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$6.50	\$65.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-07	Install Single Fiber Cable Existing Conduit of One Fiber Cable	100000	linear foot	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.90	\$90,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-08	Install Fiber Cable Existing Conduit of Two Fiber Cable	20000	linear foot	\$1.45	\$29,000.00	\$1.75	\$35,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-09	Install Fiber Cable Existing Conduit of Three Fiber Cable	5000	linear foot	\$1.75	\$8,750.00	\$2.60	\$13,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-10	Install Single Fiber Cable New Conduit	150000	linear foot	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.90	\$135,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-11	Install Two Fiber Cable New Conduit	20000	linear foot	\$1.45	\$29,000.00	\$1.75	\$35,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-12	12 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	3000	linear foot	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$0.45	\$1,350.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-13	24 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	3000	linear foot	\$2.10	\$6,300.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-14	36 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	100000	linear foot	\$0.65	\$65,000.00	\$0.65	\$65,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-15	48 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	25000	linear foot	\$0.70	\$17,500.00	\$0.70	\$17,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-16	96 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	3000	linear foot	\$1.15	\$3,450.00	\$1.15	\$3,450.00		

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Lot: **Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING**



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL LOCAL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-17	144 Strand Armored Fiber Cable Corning Altos Lite or Equal	3000	linear foot	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.70	\$5,100.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-18	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	10	each	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,075.00	\$10,750.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-19	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	10	each	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,675.00	\$16,750.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-20	Closet Connector Housing Corning or Equal	10	each	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,285.00	\$42,850.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-21	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	10	each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-22	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	10	each	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-23	Closet Connector Housing Panels Corning or Equal	10	each	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$95.00	\$950.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-24	SC Fiber Connector Single Mode Corning or Equal	300	each	\$15.25	\$4,575.00	\$18.50	\$5,550.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-25	SC Fiber Connector Multi-Mode 50 Corning or Equal	150	each	\$13.50	\$2,025.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-26	SC Fiber Connector Multi-Mode 62.5 Corning or Equal	150	each	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-27	Fiber Closure Kit Coyote Runt or Equal	20	each	\$146.50	\$2,930.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-28	Fiber Splice Tray Coyote Runt or Equal	60	each	\$27.50	\$1,650.00	\$31.50	\$1,890.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-29	Fiber Closure Coyote PUP or Equal	20	each	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$365.00	\$7,300.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-30	Spider Fan Out Kit 6 Fiber Corning or Equal	50	each	\$15.25	\$762.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-31	Spider Fan Out Kit 12 Fiber Corning or approved equal	50	each	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$71.50	\$3,575.00		

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Lot: Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL LOCAL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-32	Splice Case 3M or Equal	10	each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
	Water-Blocked Tube Cable 4 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-33	Water-Blocked Tube Cable 7 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	10000	linear foot	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.85	\$18,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-34	Water-Blocked Tube Cable 19 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	\$3.55	\$3,550.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-35	Plenum OFNP Rated Tube Cable 2 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$2.35	\$2,350.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-36	Plenum OFNP Rated Tube Cable 4 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-37	Plenum OFNP Rated Tube Cable 7 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$7.95	\$7,950.00	\$6.25	\$6,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-38	Outdoor/Indoor Rated Tube Cable 4 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$2.55	\$2,550.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-39	Outdoor/Indoor Rated Tube Cable 7 Tubes Sumitomo FutureFlex or Equal	1000	linear foot	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$3.35	\$3,350.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-40	Fiber Bundles-Single Mode Fiber 12 fibers Sumitomo or Equal	2000	linear foot	\$1.15	\$2,300.00	\$0.85	\$1,700.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-41	Fiber Bundles-Single Mode Fiber 24 fibers Sumitomo or Equal	2000	linear foot	\$2.15	\$4,300.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00		

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Lot: Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL LOCAL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-43	Fiber Bundles Multi-Mode Fiber 50 12 Fibers Sumitomo or Equal	500	linear foot	\$2.60	\$1,300.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-44	Fiber Bundles Multi-Mode Fiber 12 Fibers Corning Altos or Equal	2000	linear foot	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$3.15	\$6,300.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-45	Fiber Bundles Multi-Mode Fiber 24 Fibers Corning Altos or Equal	2000	linear foot	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$5.90	\$11,800.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-46	Installation of Air Blown Fiber Bundles	10000	linear foot	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-47	Directional Bore for One-(1) 2 inch Pipe (450 ft. or more)	30000	linear foot	\$11.75	\$352,500.00	\$14.00	\$420,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-48	Directional Bore for Two-(2) 2 inch Pipe (450 ft. or more)	3500	linear foot	\$14.00	\$49,000.00	\$18.00	\$63,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-49	Directional Bore for Three-(3) 2 inch Pipe (450 ft. or more)	2500	linear foot	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$28.50	\$71,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-50	Directional Bore for One-(1) 2 inch Pipe (Less than 450 ft.)	5000	linear foot	\$12.75	\$63,750.00	\$16.00	\$80,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-51	Directional Bore for Two-(2) 2 inch Pipe (Less than 450 ft.)	3500	linear foot	\$15.00	\$52,500.00	\$20.00	\$70,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-52	Directional Bore for Three-(3) 2 inch Pipe (Less than 450 ft.)	1000	linear foot	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-53	Directional Bore for One-(1) 4 inch Pipe (450 ft. or more)	2000	linear foot	\$15.50	\$31,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-54	Directional Bore for Two-(2) 4 inch Pipe (450 ft. or more)	2000	linear foot	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-55	Directional Bore for One-(1) 4 inch Pipe (Less than 450 ft.)	2000	linear foot	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$29.50	\$59,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-56	Directional Bore for Two-(2) 4 inch Pipe (Less than 450 ft.)	2000	linear foot	\$26.50	\$53,000.00	\$42.75	\$85,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-57	Missile Bore	500	linear foot	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00		

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
 Lot: Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	ASE Telecom & Data Inc. 8545 NW 29 St. Doral, FL LOCAL		Precision Contracting Services Inc. 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 11 & 26 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL		Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy, Ste. 24 Coconut Creek, FL LOCAL	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-58	Asphalt Cut Removal & Restoration (2 inch)	500	square foot	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-59	Asphalt Cut Removal & Restoration (4 inch)	500	square foot	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$18.75	\$9,375.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-60	Underground Access Structure (Manhole) Precast (concrete)	5	each	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-61	Quazite Tier 15 Pull Box 24x36x30	5	each	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,945.00	\$9,725.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-62	Quazite Tier 15 Pull Box 48x48x36	5	each	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$22,375.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-63	Quazite Tier 15 Pull Box 36x60x36	20	each	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$84,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-64	Precast Polymer Concrete Pull Box 24x36x30	5	each	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,945.00	\$9,725.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-65	Precast Polymer Concrete Pull Box 36x60x36	5	each	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00	\$4,475.00	\$22,375.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-66	Precast Polymer Concrete Pull Box 48x48x36	5	each	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$4,225.00	\$21,125.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-67	2" Galvanized Ridgid Conduit	100	linear foot	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.50	\$650.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-68	Mobilization Regular Hours	3	each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-69	Mobilization Other Hours	3	each	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-70	Sod Replacement	1000	square foot	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-71	Trenching	1000	linear foot	\$9.50	\$9,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-72	Optical Fiber Splices	500	each	\$32.50	\$16,250.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-73	Fiber Termination	500	each	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-74	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	50	each	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-75	Backhoe with Operator Regular Hours	100	hour	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00		

BID TABULATION

Bid #BLD2114202B1
 Inside/Outside Plant Cabling
Lot: Group 2-OUTSIDE PLANT CABLING



Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
BLD2114202B1--02-76	Backhoe with Operator Other Hours	100	hour	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-77	Fiber Splice Technician Regular Hours	200	hour	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-78	Fiber Splice Technician Other Hours	100	hour	\$56.50	\$5,650.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-79	Additional Labor (Unskilled) Regular Hours	200	hour	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-80	Additional Labor (Unskilled) Other Hours	200	hour	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		
BLD2114202B1--02-81	Professional Services- Engineering Permit Drawings	10000	linear foot	\$1.95	\$19,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00		
SUBTOTAL (GROUP 2)					\$1,609,653.00		\$2,102,880.50		
Parts and Materials on "Pass-Thru"					\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		
Non-County Agency Permits and Fees on "Pass-Thru"					\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		
Specialized Subcontractor Fees on "Pass-Thru"					\$40,750.00		\$40,750.00		
TOTAL (GROUP 2)					\$1,735,403.00		\$2,228,630.50		NO BID
					AWD				

ASE Telecom & Data Inc.
 8545 NW 29 St.
 Doral, FL
 LOCAL

Precision Contracting Services Inc.
 4811 Lyons Tech Pkwy,
 Ste. 11 & 26
 Coconut Creek, FL
 LOCAL

Advanced Data Cabling and Consulting
 4911 Lyons Tech Pkwy,
 Ste. 24
 Coconut Creek, FL
 LOCAL

No Bids

Fisk Electric Scope of work is not in line with our core competencies.